PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Mark Frederick Wahl	02/08/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Informed Control Inc.
Street Address:	PO Box 90626
City:	Austin
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	78709

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11893467

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (877)280-0929

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: mark.wahl@informed-control.com

Correspondent Name: Mark Wahl
Address Line 1: PO Box 90626
Address Line 4: Austin, TEXAS 78709

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Mark Wahl

Total Attachments: 1

source=assignment#page1.tif

OF \$40.00 118

PATENT REEL: 025770 FRAME: 0834 **Assignment of Invention and Patent Application**

For value received, Mark Wahl of 10603 Valley Vista, Austin TX 78737 (hereinafter

ASSIGNOR) hereby sells, assigns, transfers, and sets over unto Informed Control Inc. and its

successors or assigns (hereinafter ASSIGNEE) 100% of the following: (A) ASSIGNOR's right,

title and interest in and to the invention entitled "SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR DETECTING

UNUSED ACCOUNTS IN A DISTRIBUTED DIRECTORY SERVER" invented by

ASSIGNOR; (B) the application for United States patent therefor, signed by ASSIGNOR in

August 2007; (C) any patent or reissues of any patent that may be granted thereon; and (D) any

applications which are continuations, continuations-in-part, substitutes, or divisions of said

application. ASSIGNOR also authorizes and requests the Commissioner for Patents to issue any

resulting patent(s) as follows: 100% of ASSIGNEE.

ASSIGNOR hereby further sells, assigns, transfers, and sets over unto ASSIGNEE, the above

percentage of ASSIGNOR's entire right, title and interest in and to said invention in each and

every country foreign to the United States; an ASSIGNOR further conveys to ASSIGNEE the

above percentage of all priority rights resulting from the above-identified application for United

States patent.

/Mark Wahl/

February 8, 2011

PATENT REEL: 025770 FRAME: 0835

RECORDED: 02/09/2011